GR
Installation and
Operating Instructions
LS 7200 – LS 7241
© KROHNE  12/2003 7.02274.21.00
Subject to change without notice.
Variable area flowmeters
Vortex flowmeters

Certificates
0 without
Order designation
VGP1 0
5 Type code
5.1 Ordering code
12 Installation and Operating Instructions LS 72xx
5.2 Spare parts
Should a replaceable part of the probe be lost or damaged, replacements can be ordered on the
basis of the part number.
Designation Type
Housing lid KMD.008.055.100
Cable gland M16 KVV.M16.010.008
Connector insert M12 4-pin KVV.100.004.000
Integrated level converter module LKP.100
5.3 Accessories
Designation Type
Weld-in sleeve, HWN 200 V GP7 010000
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 25, HMT 225 V GP7 0A0000
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 50, HMT 250 V GP7 0B0000
Varivent flange version N, HVF 250 V GP7 0C0000
Tri-Clamp flange DN 32/DN 40, 2"; HTC 250 V GP7 0D0000
External level converter module,2-channel, LEM 202 V GP0 100090
External level converter module,4-channel, LEM 204 V GP0 100080
External level converter module, 230 V, LEM 100 V GP0 100070
Weld-in sleeve HWN 500 V GP7 000100
  Installation and Operating Instructions LS 72xx 13
6 Product description
6.1 Applications
The conductive mono-rod-level sensors of the LS Series are designed to detect the level of
conductive liquids. Since the rod electrodes can be shortened to any required length, this allows
flexibility in the choice of the operating point.
6.2 Functional principle
Conductive measuring sensors pick up the electrical resistance of the tank product when the
electrode is immersed in the product. This causes a small alternating current to flow which is
measured by the electronic unit in the converter module. The wall of the vessel or pipe acts as
reverse potential. The switching position is defined by the length or mounting position of the
sensor.
6.3 Construction
The weldable process sleeve is made of stainless steel and ensures installation in keeping with
hygiene requirements. Various level converter modules (see Accessories) are available for
evaluation purposes. The integrated evaluator module in the connection head allows direct
connection to an SPC or PLC via a short-circuit-proof 24-V switching signal.
6.4 Features
• Sensor for hygienic installation, no elastomers
• Compact design
• Rod electrode can be shortened to any length
• Precise, constant operating point
• Rejection of foam and deposits (coated electrode)
• Insensitive to vibration
• Materials in conformity with food standards
• Maintenance-free
• Direct connection to an SPC or PLC (with integrated electronics)
• Hygienic adapter sleeves for other process connections
14 Installation and Operating Instructions LS 72xx
Notes
  Installation and Operating Instructions LS 72xx 15